Certificate

(2)Number of Certificate: ZP/C050/23

(3)Subject of Certification: **Functional Safety Management System - FSMS Development**

Process for Automotive - up to ASIL D

(4)Company: Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.

No. 23, Industry E. Road IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, (5)Address:

Taiwan (ROC) (Headquarter)

No. 19-1, Industry E. Road IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300 Taiwan (ROC) (Operation Center)

No. 24-2, Industry E. Road IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300

Taiwan (ROC) (Operation Center)

No. 33, Huanke 1st Rd., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302047

Taiwan (ROC) (Operation Center)

4F, No. 48, Sec. 3, Nangang Rd., Nangang Dist., Taipei City 115607

Taiwan (ROC) (Operation Center)

4F, No. 701, Sec. 1, Ximen Rd, West Central Dist., Tainan City 700,

Taiwan (ROC) (Operation Center)

Room718, LG Eclat 2nd Officetel, 204 Seohyeon-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-de

Korea (Operation Center)

Unit 2515, Civil Aviation Center, 18 Xin Jin Qiao Road, Pudong, Shanghai, 201206

China (Operation Center)

1909, B block, No.52, Jinye One Road, Xi'an, 71007

China (Operation Center)

A1704, Tower A, Tianan High - Tech Plaza, Futian District, Shenzhen, 518040

China (Operation Center)

12F Unit B, 11-2, Ekimaehoncho, Kawasaki-Shi Kawasaki-Ku, Kanagawa-Ken,210-0007

Japan (Operation Center)

The certification body of DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH certifies that the FSMS and their (7)related processes of the Company referred in section (4) have been found to comply with the essential requirements pursuant to the standard(s) referred in section (8). The assessment results are summarized in the assessment report FSAR15012023_V1_ESMT

The requirements are assured by compliance with the following standard(s): (8)

> ISO 26262-2:2018, ISO 26262-5:2018, ISO 26262-8:2018, ISO 26262-9:2018, ISO 26262-11:2018

- This certificate only relates to the subject of certification in accordance with the mentioned (9)standard(s).
- Assessment Report(s) (10)FSAR15012023_V1_ESMT 2023-11-29
- This certificate is valid until 2026-12-10

DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH Bochum, 2023-12-11

Managing Director